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Executive Committee members 2021-2024 
 
 Only Elected Members have voting privileges. Within each 3 year period in between  
 congresses there are 15 Elected Members. 
 
time of service: 2017 - 2024 
Elected Members with voting privileges: 
Reili Argus, Tallinn University, Estonia 
reili.argus@tlu.ee 
 
Sharon Armon-Lotem, Bar Ilan University, Israel 
sharon.armon-lotem@biu.ac.il 
 
Laura Bosch, Universitat de Barcelona, Spain 
laurabosch@ub.edu 
 
Patricia Brooks, The City University of New York, United States 
patricia.brooks@csi.cuny.edu 
 
Lourdes de Léon, Centro de Investigaciones y Estudios Superiores en 
Antropología Social, Mexico 
lourdesdeleonp@gmail.com 
 
Yuki Hirose, University of Tokyo, Japan 
hirose@boz.c.u-tokyo.ac.jp 
 
Aliyah Morgenstern, Université Sorbonne Nouvelle, France 
aliyah.morgenstern@gmail.com 
 
Ciara O'Toole, University College Cork, Ireland 
C.OToole@ucc.ie 
 
Filip Smolik, Czech Academy of Sciences, Czech Republic 
Smolik@praha.psu.cas.cz 
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Ex-officio members without voting privileges: 
Chloe Marshall (ex-officio, Editor, First Language), United Kingdom 
chloe.marshall@ucl.ac.uk 
 
Johanne Paradis (ex-officio, Editor, Journal of Child Language), Canada 
jparadis@ualberta.ca 
 
Angel Chan (ex-officio, Editor, Child Language Bulletin), Hong Kong (China) 
angel.ws.chan@polyu.edu.hk  
 
Annick De Houwer (ex-officio, IASCL President), Belgium 
annick.dehouwer@habilnet.org 
 
Letitia Naigles (ex-officio, IASCL Vice President), United States 
letitia.naigles@uconn.edu 
 
Vicky Chondrogianni (ex-officio, IASCL Secretary), United Kingdom 
v.chondrogianni@ed.ac.uk 
 
Brian MacWhinney (ex-officio, IASCL Assistant Secretary), United States 
macw@andrew.cmu.edu 
 
Gary Morgan (ex-officio, IASCL Treasurer), United Kingdom 
G.Morgan@city.ac.uk 
 
Shanley Allen (ex-officio, IASCL Conference Liaison), Germany 
shanleyallengermany@gmail.com 
 
Virginia C. Mueller Gathercole (ex-officio, Past IASCL President), United 
States  
walesgin@gmail.com 
 
time of service: 2021 - 2027 
Elected Members with voting privileges: 
Daniela Gatt, University of Malta, Malta 
daniela.gatt@um.edu.mt 
 
Celia Rosemberg, National Science & Technology Research Council, 
Argentina 
crrosem@hotmail.com 
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Meredith Rowe, Harvard University, United States 
meredith_rowe@gse.harvard.edu 
 
Sabine Stoll, University of Zurich, Switzerland 
sabine.stoll@uzh.ch 
 
Mele Taumoepeau, Victoria University Wellington, New Zealand 
Mele.taumoepeau@vuw.ac.nz 
 
Gillian Wigglesworth, University of Melbourne, Australia 
g.wigglesworth@unimelb.edu.au 
 

situation January 2024 


